The EMD of the successful bidder will be adjusted against the Security Deposit. The EMD of 
unsuccessful bidders will be refunded without interest, after finalisation of the tender process. 

4. Delivery Schedule: Upon confirmation as the successful bidder, the bidder shall: 

• Deposit a Security Amount of ₹1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand 

only) in the form of a Demand Draft drawn on a nationalised bank, payable at 

Bengaluru, and 

• Execute an agreement on a non-judicial stamp paper of ₹500/- (Rupees Five Hundred 

only) within five (5) days from the date of issuance of the Confirmation of Sale Letter.